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Key * 2/1/2022 is the Precinct Caucus night

Holiday

Finals

DD - Duty Day/All College Day

FSA - Faculty Self-Assigned

Class Day

(L#) - Lab dates 

Half Semester Classes MW TH

Fall First-Half: Aug 23 - Oct 16 15 15

Second-Half: Oct 18 - Dec 18 15 14

Spring First-Half: Jan 10 - March 5 14 15

Second-Half: March 14 - May 11 16 14

Second-Half includes one meeting time during finals week.

DD - Duty Day.  Duty days are days when administration assigns employees to do things

APR - Assessment and Program Review Duty Day.  These are days for Faculty to work on Program Review. Staff and 

adminstration can work on whatever their individual areas need to work on.

EPD - All Employee Proffesional Development Duty Day.  These days ALL employees are expected to participate in 

administrativly assigned duties for the day.

G - Graduation. All employees are assigned to attend graduation.

10

8

10

143

SB - Spring Break.  No classes are held during spring break.

FSA - Faculty Self-Assign day. FSA days are for facutly to complete whatever work they need to do. Administration 

can NOT assign facutly to do any specific task on FSA days.



   
 

   
 

2021-2022 Calendar - Important Dates 
 
Tuesday, August 10, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-8pm 
 
Monday, August 16, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 
 
Tuesday, August 17, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30 pm 
 
Wednesday, August 18, 2021  

• Windows Closed 8am-10am: All Campus Meeting 

• Student Services Hours, 10am-6:30pm 

• Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only 
 
Thursday, August 19, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 

• Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only 
 
Friday, August 20, 2021 

• Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA) 

• Student Services 8am-4:30pm 
 
Saturday, August 21, 2021 

• Saturday Student Services Hours, 8:30am-1pm 
 
Monday, August 23, 2021 – Thursday, August 27, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 

• First Day of Classes, Monday, August 23rd  
 
Saturday, September 5, 2020 

• Library Closed 
 
Monday, September 6, 2021 

• Labor Day Holiday – Campus Closed 
 
Tuesday, September 14, 2021 

• No NHCC Classes 

• Program Review Day – All Student Affairs & Faculty 

• Offices and windows closed (No late hours) 

• Special services closed: Library, Food, and Health Services 

• Campus Closes at 10:30pm 
 
 
 
 



   
 

   
 

Friday, September 17, 2021 

• Fire Drill 

• Technology Free Friday   
 
Thursday, October 21, 2021 – Friday, October 22, 2021 (MEA) 

• FSA Days – Faculty only 

• No NHCC classes 

• Offices and windows are open 8am-4:30pm 

• Library Open (Tutoring limited availability) 8am-4:15pm 

• Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

• Campus closes at 10:30pm 
 
Saturday, October 23, 2021 

• Library Closed 
 
Monday October 25, 2021 

• EPD – Employee Professional Development Day – All Employees 

• No NHCC classes 

• Offices, windows and library closed. No evening hours. 

• Campus closes at 10:30pm 
 
Thursday, November 11, 2021 

• Veterans Day Holiday, Campus Closed 
 
Friday, November 12, 2021 

• Technology Free Friday 

• P.A. System Testing 
 
Wednesday, November 17, 2021 

• Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm 
 
Wednesday, November 24, 2021 

• No NHCC Classes 

• Program Review Day – Faculty & Student Services.   
o Student Affairs Program Review from 1:00 -4:30 pm only  
o Offices closed 1pm-4:30pm, No evening hours. 

• Offices and Windows open 8am-1:00 pm.  

• Library Open (Tutoring limited availability) both open 8:00-1:00pm. 

• Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

• Campus Closes at 5:00 pm 
 
Thursday - Friday, November 25-26, 2021 

• Thanksgiving Holiday, Campus Closed 
 
Saturday, November 27, 2020 

• Library Closed 
 



   
 

   
 

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-8pm 
 
 
Monday, December 13, 2021 

• Finals begin 
 
Saturday, December 18, 2021 

• Finals end 

• Library Closed 
 
Monday, December 20, 2021 

• Faculty Self Assigned Day 

• Windows and Offices open 8am-4:30pm 

• Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Tuesday December 21, 2021 

• Winter Break - no classes until January 10th 

• Windows and Offices open 8am-4:30pm 

• Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Wednesday, December 22, 2021 

• Grades due at Noon 

• Windows and Offices open 8am-4:30pm 

• Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Friday, December 24, 2021 

• Campus Closed (Holiday Observed) 
 

Saturday, December 25, 2021 

• Campus Closed (Holiday Observed) 
 
Tuesday, December 28-Wednesday, December 29, 2021 

• Windows and Offices open 8am-4:30pm 

• Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 

Friday December 31, 2021  

• Campus Closed (Holiday Observed) 
 
Saturday, January 1, 2022 

• Campus Closed (New Year’s Holiday) 
 
Monday, January 3, 2022 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 
 
Tuesday, January 4, 2022 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 



   
 

   
 

Wednesday, January 5, 2022 

• Windows Closed 8am-10am: All Campus Meeting 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-8pm  

• Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only 
 
Thursday, January 6, 2022 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 
 
Friday, January 7, 2022 

• Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA) 

• Student Service Hours 8am-4:30pm 
 
Saturday, January 8, 2022 

• Saturday Student Services Hours, 8:30am-1pm 
 
Monday, January 10, 2022 – Thursday, January 14, 2022 

• Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm 

• First Day of Classes, Monday, January 10th  
 
Saturday, January 15, 2022 

• Library Closed (holiday weekend) 
 
Monday, January 17, 2022 

• Martin Luther King Jr Day Holiday, Campus Closed 
 
Tuesday, February 1, 2022 

• Student Success Day – All College Employee Duty Day (employees only) 
• No NHCC Classes all day.  
• MN Precinct Caucus Night.  
• Offices, windows, and library closed.  
• Special services closed: Food and Health Services 
• Campus Closes at 10:30pm 

 
Friday, February 4, 2022 

• Technology Free Friday 
• P.A. System Testing 

 
Saturday, February 19, 2022 

• Library Closed (holiday weekend) 
 
Monday, February 21, 2022 

• President’s Day Holiday, Campus Closed 
 
Saturday, March 5, 2022 

• Library Closed (Spring Break) 
 
Monday, March 7, 2022 – Friday, March 11, 2022 (Spring Break) 



   
 

   
 

• Offices, windows, and library open 8am-4:30pm. No evening hours. 
• Special services closed: Food, Health Services and Tutoring. 
• Campus closes at 10:30pm 

 
Saturday, March 12, 2022 

• Library Closed (Spring Break) 
 
Wednesday, April 6, 2022 

• Tornado Drill  
 
Thursday, April 7, 2022 

• No NHCC Classes 

• Program Review Day – Faculty All Day, Student Services AM Only. 

• Student Affairs Program Review from 8:00 -12:00 pm (Office Closed) 

• Offices and windows open 12pm-4:30pm 

• Library Open (Tutoring limited availability) 12pm-4:30pm 

• Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

• Campus Closes at 10:30pm 
 
Friday, April 8, 2022 

• EPD – Employee Professional Development Day – All Employees 
• No NHCC classes 
• Offices, windows, and library closed. No evening hours. 
• Campus closes at 10:30pm 

 
Friday, April 22, 2022 

• Technology Free Friday 
 
Tuesday, May 3, 2022 

• No NHCC Classes 
• Program Review Day – Faculty & Student Services.   

o Student Affairs Program Review from 1:00 -4:30 pm only  
o Offices closed 1pm-4:30pm, No evening hours. 

• Offices and Windows open 8am-1:00 pm.  
• Library Open (Tutoring limited availability) both open 8:00-1:00pm. 
• Special services closed: Food and Health Services 
• Campus Closes at 10:30 pm 

 
 
Wednesday, May 4, 2021 

• Faculty Self Assigned Day – Student Study Day 
• No NHCC Classes 
• Student Services Offices and Windows open 8am-6:30pm. 
• Library Open 8am-7:45pm.  
• Campus closes at 10:30pm 

 
Thursday, May 5, 2022 



   
 

   
 

• Finals begin 
 
 
Wednesday May 11, 2022 

• Finals end 
 
Thursday, May 12, 2022 (Commencement Day!) 

• Service windows close at 4:30pm 
• Campus Closes at 6:00pm 
• Commencement at 7:30 pm 
• Faculty Duty Day 

 
Friday, May 13, 2022 

• Faculty Self Assigned Day – Faculty Only 
• Offices and windows open, Student Service Hours 8am-4:30 pm 
• P.A. System Testing 

 
Monday, May 16, 2022 

• Grades due at noon 
 
Tuesday, May 17, 2022  

• Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm 
 
 
 
 
 
SUMMER CALENDAR 
Tuesday, June 1, 2022  

• Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm 
 
Wednesday, July 6, 2022  

• Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm 
 
Tuesday, July 20, 2022  

• Student Services and Windows Open 8am-6:30pm 
• Fast Track  

 
Wednesday, August 10, 2022 

• Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm 
 
 
 
**Note: University Partners are able to schedule courses on days that NHCC does not have classes 
 
 
 
 


